ONLINE SALES AND INVENTORY SYSTEM FOR
VRA DRUGSTORE

A Special Problem
Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science
De La Salle University—Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree Bachelor of Science in
Information Technology

Anacay, Marco Miguel B.
Constantino, Allen Joseph M.
Diaz, Sir Daniel E.

September 2010



ABSTRACT

VRA Drugstore is a pharmaceutical company that sells medicines, food,
perfumes, medical tools, baby needs and toiletries. VRA Drugstore has a walk-in
process of transaction. The customer either has to call the company or go to the
store to browse and/or buy products.

After gathering information and interviewing the employees and the
owner of VRA Drugstore, the proponents decided to develop an online-based
sales and inventory system that would help solve problems in their manual
system. The system will also help them increase the profit of their company and
will make their job easier, computerize transactions and help the owner easily
manage the business. The system provides the customer and the employees a
unique username and password.

By replacing the existing manual system of the company, the proposed system

will help the company become more competitive than before.



Table of Contents

Chapter 1 Introduction

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4
13
1.6

Background of the Study
Statement of the Research Problem

Statement of Objectives

1.3.1 General Objectives
1.3.2 Specific Objectives

Significance of the Study
Scope and Limitation
Methodology of the Study

Chapter 2 Review of Related Literature

2.1
2.2
A3
2.4
2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

Online Accounting & Inventory System- Cache Furniture
AbeBooks

SKI North Inventory System

Online Sales and Inventory for Freeman Beauty Products
Online Sales and Inventory System for Lazer

Superior Instruments Inc

Online Sales and Inventory System for

Wolf-Packaging Company - Philippines

Online Sales and Inventory System for American
Packaging Industries

Online Ordering and Inventory

System for General Motors, Philippines

1-2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17



Chapter 3 Theoretical Framework

3.1  Statement of Assumptions

3.2  Operational Definitions
3.2.1 Definition of Terms
3.2.2 Definition of Process

3.3 Theories used in the Study

Chapter 4 The Existing System

4.1 Description of the System
4.2 Definition of Data Capture

4.3 Inputs
4.4 Processes
45  Files

4.6  Outputs

4.7  Data Flow Diagram
4.8  Problem Areas

Chapter 5 The Proposed System
5.1  System Overview
5.2  System Objectives
5.3 Scope
54 System Justification

Chapter 6 Design
6.1 Inputs
6.2  Processes
6.3 Files
6.4 Outputs

18
18
18-19
19-20
20-22

23-24
24-25
25
25-27
27-28
28-29
30
30

31-32
32
33
33

34-35
35-37
38-39
39-40



Chapter 7 Implementation

7.1

7.11
7.1.2
7.1.3
7.2

7.2.1
7.2.2
7.2.3
724

Chapter 8 Conclusion and Recommendations

8.1
8.2

Resource Requirements
Software Requirements
Hardware Requirements
Human Resource Requirements
Installation Plans

System Installation

Training Plans

Conversion Plans

Testing

Conclusion

Recommendations

41
41
41
42
43
43
43
44
44

45
45-46



Appendices

o O

o O O o

O O O O O

Appendix A Existing

Context Diagram

Level O

Appendix B Proposed Data Flow Diagram

Context Diagram

Level O

Child Diagram of Process 2.0

Child Diagram of Process 3.0

Appendix C Proposed Entity Relationship Diagram
Appendix D Proposed Normalization

Appendix E Sample Forms and Reports of Existing
Official Receipt

Sales Invoice

Business License Permit

Sales Report

Delivery Receipt

Appendix F Screenshots of the Proposed System

76-78

47-48
47
47
49-51
48
49
50
51
52
53
54-59
54-56
57-58
59
60-68
69-75





