## ONLINE SALES AND INVENTORY SYSTEM FOR VRA DRUGSTORE

A Special Problem
Presented to
The Computer Studies Department
College of Science
De La Salle University—Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree Bachelor of Science in Information Technology

Anacay, Marco Miguel B. Constantino, Allen Joseph M. Diaz, Sir Daniel E.

September 2010

## **ABSTRACT**

VRA Drugstore is a pharmaceutical company that sells medicines, food, perfumes, medical tools, baby needs and toiletries. VRA Drugstore has a walk-in process of transaction. The customer either has to call the company or go to the store to browse and/or buy products.

After gathering information and interviewing the employees and the owner of VRA Drugstore, the proponents decided to develop an online-based sales and inventory system that would help solve problems in their manual system. The system will also help them increase the profit of their company and will make their job easier, computerize transactions and help the owner easily manage the business. The system provides the customer and the employees a unique username and password.

By replacing the existing manual system of the company, the proposed system will help the company become more competitive than before.

## **Table of Contents**

Chapter 1	Introduction	
1.1	Background of the Study	1-2
1.2	Statement of the Research Problem	3
1.3	Statement of Objectives	4
	1.3.1 General Objectives	4
	1.3.2 Specific Objectives	4
1.4	Significance of the Study	5-6
1.5	Scope and Limitation	6-7
1.6	Methodology of the Study	7-9
Chapter 2	Review of Related Literature	
2.1	Online Accounting & Inventory System- Cache Furniture	10
2.2	AbeBooks	11
2.3	SKI North Inventory System	12
2.4	Online Sales and Inventory for Freeman Beauty Products	13
2.5	Online Sales and Inventory System for Lazer	
	Superior Instruments Inc	14
2.6	Online Sales and Inventory System for	
	Wolf-Packaging Company - Philippines	15
2.7	Online Sales and Inventory System for American	
	Packaging Industries	16
2.8	Online Ordering and Inventory	
	System for General Motors, Philippines	17

Chapter 3	Theoretical Framework	
3.1	Statement of Assumptions	18
3.2	Operational Definitions	18
	3.2.1 Definition of Terms	18-19
	3.2.2 Definition of Process	19-20
3.3	Theories used in the Study	20-22
Chapter 4	The Existing System	
4.1	Description of the System	23-24
4.2	Definition of Data Capture	24-25
4.3	Inputs	25
4.4	Processes	25-27
4.5	Files	27-28
4.6	Outputs	28-29
4.7	Data Flow Diagram	30
4.8	Problem Areas	30
Chapter 5	The Proposed System	
5.1	System Overview	31-32
5.2	System Objectives	32
5.3	Scope	33
5.4	System Justification	33
Chapter 6 l	Design	
6.1	Inputs	34-35
6.2	Processes	35-37
6.3	Files	38-39
6.4	Outputs	39-40

Chapter 7 In	plementation	
7.1	Resource Requirements	41
7.1.1	Software Requirements	41
7.1.2	Hardware Requirements	41
7.1.3	Human Resource Requirements	42
7.2	Installation Plans	43
7.2.1	System Installation	43
7.2.2	Training Plans	43
7.2.3	Conversion Plans	44
7.2.4	Testing	44
Chapter 8 Co	onclusion and Recommendations	
8.1	Conclusion	45
8.2	Recommendations	45-46

## Appendices

•	Appendix A Existing		47-48
0	Context Diagram		47
0	Level 0		47
•	Appendix B Proposed Data Flow Diagram		49-51
0	Context Diagram		48
0	Level 0		49
0	Child Diagram of Process 2.0		50
0	Child Diagram of Process 3.0		51
•	Appendix C Proposed Entity Relationship Diagram		52
•	Appendix D Proposed Normalization		53
•	Appendix E Sample Forms and Reports of Existing		54-59
0	Official Receipt		54-56
0	Sales Invoice		57-58
0	Business License Permit		59
0	Sales Report		60-68
0	Delivery Receipt		69-75
•	Appendix F Screenshots of the Proposed System	76-78	